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Season Highs And Lows/Speciality Statistics
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IOWA AND OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL HIGH PERFORMANCES
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Game 1 - Iowa 82, UNC Wilmington 39 Game 2 - Iowa 85, Nebraska-Omaha 75
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Game 3 - Iowa 109, Md. Eastern Shore 63
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Game 4 - Iowa 103, Abilene Christian 41
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Game 5 - Iowa 86, Penn 55
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Game 6 - Iowa 77, Xavier 74 (OT)

Game 7 - Iowa 89, UTEP 53 Game 8 - Villanova 88, Iowa 83 (OT)
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Radio / TV Roster

#0

GABRIEL OLASENI

C, 6-10, 225, Jr.

#1

MELSAHN BASABE

F, 6-7, 220, Sr.

#4

ROY DEVYN MARBLE

G, 6-6, 200, Sr.

#5

ANTHONY CLEMMONS

G, 6-1, 195, So.

#15

ZACH McCABE

F, 6-7, 235, Sr.

#20

JARROD UTHOFF

F, 6-9, 208, So.

#30

AARON WHITE

F, 6-9, 220, Jr.

#32

OKEY UKAH

F, 6-6, 210, Jr.

#34

ADAM WOODBURY

C, 7-1, 235, So.

#35

DARIUS STOKES

F, 6-7, 203, Jr.

#42

KYLE MEYER

F, 6-10, 225, So.

FRAN MCCAFFERY

Head Coach

#2

JOSH OGLESBY

G, 6-5, 208, Jr.

#3

PETER JOK

G, 6-6, 200, Fr.

#13

KYLE DENNING

G, 6-1, 160, Jr.

#10

MIKE GESELL

G, 6-1, 190, So.

KIRK SPERAW

Assistant Coach

SHERMAN DILLARD

Assistant Coach

ANDREW FRANCIS

Assistant Coach
BILLY TAYLOR

Dir. of Operations



IOWA HAWKEYE BASKETBALL
Iowa Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 02, 2013)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 7-1 5-0 0-0 2-1

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 7-1 5-0 0-0 2-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

04 Marble, Roy Devyn 8-8 207 25.9 41-104  . 3 9 4 12-41  . 2 9 3 40-60  . 6 6 7 11 17 28 3.5 8 0 32 12 1 21 134 16.8

30 White, Aaron 8-8 191 23.9 34-54  . 6 3 0 1-6  . 1 6 7 35-42  . 8 3 3 10 41 51 6.4 8 1 15 18 3 6 104 13.0

15 McCabe, Zach 8-0 132 16.5 27-53  . 5 0 9 13-25  . 5 2 0 11-16  . 6 8 8 13 14 27 3.4 19 2 9 9 0 4 78 9.8

20 Uthoff, Jarrod 8-0 164 20.5 23-45  . 5 1 1 4-8  . 5 0 0 23-25  . 9 2 0 12 40 52 6.5 12 0 9 9 14 3 73 9.1

03 Jok, Peter 8-0 118 14.8 20-53  . 3 7 7 9-26  . 3 4 6 15-18  . 8 3 3 2 8 10 1.3 10 0 8 6 2 3 64 8.0

01 Basabe, Melsahn 8-8 146 18.3 19-42  . 4 5 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 14-22  . 6 3 6 12 37 49 6.1 8 0 2 3 5 5 52 6.5

00 Olaseni, Gabriel 8-0 137 17.1 16-40  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 20-28  . 7 1 4 25 21 46 5.8 15 0 2 6 20 2 52 6.5

05 Clemmons, Anthony 8-0 161 20.1 14-21  . 6 6 7 4-7  . 5 7 1 16-24  . 6 6 7 1 19 20 2.5 10 0 30 10 3 7 48 6.0

10 Gesell, Mike 8-8 168 21.0 18-47  . 3 8 3 9-22  . 4 0 9 2-4  . 5 0 0 1 9 10 1.3 15 1 28 4 1 9 47 5.9

34 Woodbury, Adam 8-8 121 15.1 15-32  . 4 6 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-12  . 7 5 0 12 17 29 3.6 23 1 6 7 3 1 39 4.9

13 Denning, Kyle 5-0 30 6.0 4-8  . 5 0 0 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 3 0 0 1 10 2.0

42 Meyer, Kyle 5-0 35 7.0 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 4 11 15 3.0 3 0 4 4 0 1 6 1.2

23 Ukah, Okey 5-0 17 3.4 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0.6

35 Stokes, Darius 4-0 23 5.8 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.5 5 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5

Team 14 10 24 1

Total.......... 8 1650 235-514  . 4 5 7 55-145  . 3 7 9 187-255  . 7 3 3 119 250 369 46.1 138 5 148 89 53 63 712 89.0

Opponents...... 8 1650 173-509  . 3 4 0 45-206  . 2 1 8 97-151  . 6 4 2 118 191 309 38.6 190 8 87 135 23 43 488 61.0

TEAM STATISTICS IOWA OPP
SCORING 712 488
  Points per game 89.0 61.0
  Scoring margin +28.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 235-514 173-509
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 7  . 3 4 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-145 45-206
  3-point FG pct  . 3 7 9  . 2 1 8
  3-pt FG made per game 6.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-255 97-151
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 3  . 6 4 2
  F-Throws made per game 23.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 369 309
  Rebounds per game 46.1 38.6
  Rebounding margin +7.5 -
ASSISTS 148 87
  Assists per game 18.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 89 135
  Turnovers per game 11.1 16.9
  Turnover margin +5.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 0.6
STEALS 63 43
  Steals per game 7.9 5.4
BLOCKS 53 23
  Blocks per game 6.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 73071 7515
  Home games-Avg/Game 5-14614 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-2505

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Iowa 353 340 19 712
Opponents 219 248 21 488

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/08/13 UNC WILMINGTON W 82-39 15293
11/10/13 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 83-75 14271
11/14/13 MD. EASTERN SHORE W 109-63 13374
11/17/13 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 103-41 14733
11/22/13 PENN W 86-55 15400

^ 11/28/13 vs Xavier Wot 77-74 2258
^ 11/29/13 vs UTEP W 89-53 2664
^ 11/30/13 vs Villanova  L o t 83-88 2593

* = Conference game
^ = Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas
# = Big Four Classic, Des Moines, Iowa


